SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:08/11/10 11:03 AM

Bay Metro Transit

Vote Tor not more than 1
YES

NO.

Senior Citizens
Vote for not more than 1
YES

NO.

911
Vote for not more than 1
YES

NO.

Beaver Road BEAVER TOWNSHIP
Vote for not more than 1

YES
NO.

COUNTY OF BAY
PRIMARY ELECTION
AUGUST 3, 2010

TOTAL VOTES

13,235
7,393

15,635
4,994

16,897
3,817

355
300

Freeland School FREELAND COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

VYote for not more than 1

YES
NO.

20

SSC STANDISH STERLING COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

Vote for not more than 1

YES
NO.

Road Millage Proposal

Shall the previously voted
Increase in the tax fimitation
imposed under Article [X, Section
8§, of the Michigan Constitution, in
Beaver Township, Bay County,
Michigan, of 2.0 mills ($2.00 per
$1,000.00 of taxable value) be
renewed at the original voted 2.0
mills and levied for five (5) years,
December 1, 2011 through
December 1, 2015, inclusive, for
the purpose of raising revenues
for the maintenance and
improvement of public roads in
Beaver Township, raising an
estimated $150,000.00 in the first
year the millage is levied?

(The existing road millage has
been reduced to 1.9576 mills by
the required Headlee millage
rollback. If this millage renewal is
approved, it will result in the levy
of the original road milfage and
will recover the full amount of the
originally voted 2.0 mills without
the Headles rollack reduction
which is cumrently in force.)

73

4

64.16
35.84

75.79
24.21

81.57
18.43

54.20
45.80

90.91
9.09

51.01
48.99

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT-EL45A

Y P sporta
Autherity Mitlage Renewal

Shall the limitation of the amount
of property taxes which may be

" levied each year against property
. in the County of Bay be increased
i by .75 of a mill (75 cents per ane

thousand dollars) on the taxable

! valuation of real and personat

property situated in the County of
Bay for a pericd of five (5) years,
2011 through 2015, inclusive, the
sajd millage to be used
exclusively for the continued
operation of the Bay Metropolitan
Transportation Authority? {This is
a renewal of the .75 of a mill
previously approved by the voters
that expires in 2010.) If approved

and levied, the estimated revenue .

during the first year of the millage
would be $2,220,197.

PAGE 001

ELECTION DAY ABSENTEE
9,672 3,563
5,684 1,709

11,388 4,247
3,948 1,046
12,399 4,498
3,018 - 799

355

300

14

0

76

73

Senior Citizpns Millage Renewal

Shall the limitation of the amount
of property taxes which may be
levied each year upon all taxable
real and personal property in Bay
County be renewed at .56 of a
mill (50¢ per $1,000 of taxable
value) for a period of 6 years,
2010 through 2015 incfusive, for
the continued operation of Senior
Citizens' programs in Bay
County? This is a renewal of .50
of a mill approved by the voters in
2006 that expired in 2009, (This
millage will raise estimated
revenues of $1,479,276 in the
first year of the levy).

Freeland Community School
District Operating Millage Renewal
Proposal

This proposal will aow the
schoo! district to continue 1o levy
the statutory rate of 18 mills on aff
property, except principal
residence and other properiy
exempted by taw, required for the
school district to receive its
revenue per pupi foundation
allowance,

Shall the limitation on the amount
of taxes which may be assessed
against all property, except
principal residence and other
properiy exempted by law, in
Freeland Community School
District, Saginaw, Midiand and
Bay Counties, Michigan, be
increased by 18 mills {$18.00 on
each $1,000 of {axable valuation)
for a period of 4 years, 2010 to
2013, inclusive, to provide funds
for operating purposes; the
estimate of the revenue the
school district will cotlect If the
millage is approved and levied in
2010 is approximately $1,212,829
(this is a renewal of millage which
expired with the 2009 tax levy)?

Standien Sterling Community

Schools Operating Millage
Renewal Proposal

This proposal will allow the
schoal district to continue to levy
the statutory rate of not to exceed
18 mills on all property, except
principal residence and other
properiy exempted by law,
required for the school district to
yagejve its ravenue per pupil
foundation allowance.

Shall the limitation on the amount
of taxes which may be assessed
against afl property, except
principal residence and other
property exempted by law, in
Standish-Sterling Cormmunity
Schaols, Arenac, Gladwin and
Bay Counties, Michigan, be
increased by 18.95 mills ($18.95
on each $1,000 of taxable
valuation) for a period of 3 years,
2010, 2071 and 2012, (0,95 mill
of the: 18.35 mills will be levied
only to the extent necessary to
restore millage lost as a result of
the reduction required by the
Michigan Censtitution of 1963} to
provide funds for operating
purposes; the estimate of the
revenue the school district will
collect if the millage is approved
and levied in 2010 is
approximately $1,850,000 (this is
a renewal of millage which
expired with the 2009 tax levy)?

911 Central Dispatch Miltage
Renewal

Shall the limitation of the amount
of property faxes which may ba
levied each year upon all taxable
real and personal property in Bay
County be renewed at .70 of a
mill (70¢ per $1,000 of taxable
value) for a period of B years,
2010 through 2015 inclusive, for
the continued operation of Bay
County 9-1-1 Central Dispatch?
This is a renewal of .70 of a mill
approved by the voters in 2006
that expired in 2009. (This millage
will raise estimated revenues of
l$2.0)7"0.98‘.? in the first year of the
evy).




