RUN DATE:08/11/10 11:03 AM

	TOTAL VOTES %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE
Bay Metro Transit Vote for not more than 1 YES	13,235 64.16 7,393 35.84	9,672 5,684	3,563 1,709
Senior Citizens Vote for not more than 1 YES	15,635 75.79 4,994 24.21	11,388 3,948	4,247 1,046
911 Vote for not more than 1 YES	16,897 81.57 3,817 18.43	12,399 3,018	4,498 799
Beaver Road BEAVER TOWNSHIP Vote for not more than 1 YES	355 54.20 300 45.80	355 300	0
Freeland School FREELAND COMMUNITY SCHOOL Vote for not more than 1 YES	DISTRICT 20 90.91 2 9.09	14 0	6
SSC STANDISH STERLING COMMUNITY SCHOOLS Vote for not more than 1 YES	76 51.01 73 48.99	76 73	. 0

Road Millage Proposal

Shall the previously voted increase in the tax limitation imposed under Article IX, Section 6, of the Michigan Constitution, in Beaver Township, Bay County, Michigan, of 2.0 mills (\$2.00 per \$1,000.00 of taxable value) be renewed at the original voted 2.0 mills and levied for five (5) years, December 1, 2011 through December 1, 2011 through December 1, 2015, inclusive, for the purpose of raising revenues for the maintenance and improvement of public roads in Beaver Township, raising an estimated \$150,000.00 in the first year the millage is levied?

(The existing road millage has been reduced to 1.9576 mills by the required Headlee millage rollback. If this millage renewal is approved, it will result in the levy of the original road millage and will recover the full amount of the originally voted 2.0 mills without the Headlee rollback reduction which is currently in force.)

Freeland Community School District Operating Millage Renewal Proposal

This proposal will allow the school district to continue to levy the statutory rate of 18 mills on all property, except principal residence and other property exempted by law, required for the school district to receive its revenue per pupil foundation allowance.

Shall the limitation on the amount of taxes which may be assessed against all property, except principal residence and other property exempted by law, in Freeland Community School District, Saginaw, Midland and Bay Counties, Michigan, be increased by 18 mills (\$18.00 on each \$1,000 of taxable valuation) for a period of 4 years, 2010 to 2013, inclusive, to provide funds for operating purposes; the estimate of the revenue the school district will collect if the millage is approved and levied in 2010 is approximately \$1,212,829 (this is a renewal of millage which expired with the 2009 tax levy)?

Standish Sterling Community Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal

This proposal will allow the school district to continue to levy the statutory rate of not to exceed 18 mills on all property, except principal residence and other property exempted by law, required for the school district to receive its revenue per pupil foundation allowance.

Shall the limitation on the amount of taxes which may be assessed against all property, except principal residence and other property exempted by law, in Standish-Sterling Community Schools, Arenac, Gladwin and Bay Counties, Michigan, be increased by 18.95 mills (\$18.95 on each \$1,000 of taxable valuation) for a period of 3 years, 2010, 2011 and 2012, (0.95 mill of the 18.95 mills will be levied only to the extent necessary to restore millage lost as a result of the reduction required by the Michigan Constitution of 1963) to provide funds for operating purposes; the estimate of the revenue the school district will collect if the millage is approved and levied in 2010 is approximately \$1,850,000 (this is a renewal of millage which expired with the 2009 tax levy)?

REPORT-EL45A

PAGE 001

Bay Metropolitan Transportation Authority Millage Renewal

Shall the limitation of the amount of property taxes which may be levied each year against property in the County of Bay be increased by .75 of a mill (75 cents per one thousand dollars) on the taxable valuation of real and personal property situated in the County of Bay for a period of five (5) years, 2011 through 2015, inclusive, the said millage to be used exclusively for the continued operation of the Bay Metropolitan Transportation Authority? (This is a renewal of the .75 of a mill previously approved by the voters that expires in 2010.) If approved and levied, the estimated revenue during the first year of the millage would be \$2,220,197.

Senior Citizens Millage Renewal

Shall the limitation of the amount of property taxes which may be levide each year upon all taxable real and personal property in Bay County be renewed at .50 of a mill (50¢ per \$1,000 of taxable value) for a period of 6 years, 2010 through 2015 inclusive, for the continued operation of Senior Citizens' programs in Bay County? This is a renewal of .50 of a mill approved by the voters in 2006 that expired in 2009. (This millage will raise estimated revenues of \$1,479,276 in the first year of the levy).

911 Central Dispatch Millage Renewal

Shall the limitation of the amount of property taxes which may be levied each year upon all taxable real and personal property in Bay County be renewed at .70 of a mill (70¢ per \$1,000 of taxable value) for a period of 6 years, 2010 through 2015 inclusive, for the continued operation of Bay County 9-1-1 Central Dispatch? This is a renewal of .70 of a mill approved by the voters in 2006 that expired in 2009. (This millage will raise estimated revenues of \$2,070,987 in the first year of the levy).